

Address 100 Barr Harbor Drive PO Box C700 W. Conshohocken, PA 19428-2959 | USA Phone 610.832.9500 Fax 610.832.9555 e-mail service@astm.org Web www.astm.org

May 14, 2014

Randy Swart 4611 7th St South Arlington, VA 22204-1419

Dear Randy,

On behalf of the ASTM International Board of Directors, I would like to congratulate you as being a recipient of the 2014 ASTM International Award of Merit.

The Award of Merit was established in 1949 by the Board of Directors and is the highest award granted by the Society to an individual member for distinguished service and outstanding participation in ASTM International committee activities.

ASTM International members, through their volunteer work in the Society, contribute directly to the safety, quality, and reliability of products world-wide. Industries and governments benefit from the members' service, as do each and every consumer, ultimately advancing the quality of life for all of us.

Your extensive knowledge and commitment to excellence in standards development have had a major impact in your field and have made ASTM International a technical leader in today's global business world.

Again, congratulations on this well-deserved honor, and I welcome you as a Fellow of ASTM International.

Sincerely,

Thomas A. Schwartz

Chairman of the Board

Ceours & Schensky